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The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of SENIOR REGISTRAR MEDICINE (BS-18) IN THE

PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.
MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/49300063 SHAHID BILAL BHAKKAR
GHULAM MUHAMMAD

2/49300335 SADAF ZAMAN JEHLUM
MIRZA RAFEE UZAMAN

3/49300341 MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ ASHRAF JHANG
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

4/49300230 HAFIZA FARAH MASOOD LAHORE
KHALID MASOOD

5/49300248 SARAH SAMREEN LAHORE
ABDUL GHAFOOR

6/49300171 WAQAR ALI HAFIZABAD
HAJI MUKHTAR AHMED

7/49300227 MADIHA ABBAS LAHORE
ABBAS ALI

8/49300159 NARMEEN GOHAR LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ANWAR GOHAR

9/49300035 FAHMINA ASHFAQ LAHORE
ASHFAQ AHMED

10/49300260 MUHAMMAD NAUMAN ZAFAR RAWALPINDI
DR. RAJA ZAFAR

11/49300226 SARA YOUSAF SIALKOT
CH MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

12/49300102 TOOBA FATIMA BAHAWALPUR
SHABBIR AHMAD KHAN

13/49300212 SAJJAD SOHAIL BAHAWALPUR

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ



70 posts of Senior Reqgistrar Medicine (BS-18) in the

Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP.

NO.

14/49300089

15/49300188

16/49300319

17/49300350

18/49300113

19/49300088

20/49300010

21/49300030

22/49300020

23/49300134

24/49300207

25/49300189

26/49300340

27/49300049

28/49300073

29/49300023

30/49300356

31/49300149

32/49300318

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

RAHEEL KHAN
MUHAMMAD RAEES

BUSHRA AZAM HASHMI
MUHAMMAD AZAM HASHMI

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WASIF KHAN
LAAL KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHEHBAZ
MUHAMMAD FIAZ

SIBGHA KANWAL
MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ZAHID JAMIL
JAMIL AHMAD NASER

AROOJ FATIMA
SYED HUSNAIN IJTABA

MUHAMMAD ZAID 1QBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL QAZI

SYED MAHMOOD UL HASSAN
SYED MAHBOOB AHMED SHAH

AHMAD USMAN
MUHAMMAD GULZAR

ASAD ULLAH MAHMOOD
MUHAMMAD YAQOOB ASLAM

MUHAMMAD AAMIR IQBAL
ISLAM UD DIN

SHAHEER AHSAN
AHSAN QADIR

TALHA KHALID
CHAUDRY KHALID MEHMOOD

UNAIZA SHARIF
DR. RAO LIAQAT ALI

SYED BILAL HAFEEZ
MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ ULLAH SHAH

UMAIR FAROOQUI
KHALIL UR REHMAN FAROOQUI

QURRATUL AIN
AZHAR MASOOD

DOMICILE

BAHAWALPUR

M.B.DIN

LAHORE

GUJRAT

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

LAYYAH

MULTAN

GUJRAT

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

MULTAN

MIANWALI

M. GARH

LAHORE



70 posts of Senior Reqgistrar Medicine (BS-18) in the

Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

33/49300292

34/49300359

35/49300274

36/49300076

37/49300252

38/49300299

39/49300147

40/49300186

41/49300307

42/49300240

43/49300231

44/49300251

45/49300083

46/49300034

47/49300032

48/49300270

49/49300234

50/49300069

51/49300320

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ABDUL BASIT ZUBAIR
ABDUL GHAFOOR

SHAMAS U DIN
SULTAN KHAN

HASAN FAROOQ
FATEH MUHAMMAD SALEEMI

MARYAM IMTIAZ
RAJA IMTIAZ AHMED

SAKHAWAT ABBASS
JAFAR ALI BOKHARI

MUHAMMAD AZFAR TANVEER
AZHAR TANVEER

ASIF SHEHZAD SABIR
SABIR ALI KHAN

KASHIF AZIZ AHMAD
KHURSHID AHMAD

AMNA SUHAIL
SUHAIL AKHTER

NOSHEEN ZAFAR
ZAFAR ISLAM

RANA ALI MURTAZA
RANA GHULAM MURTAZA

ZEESHAN BUTT
MUHAMMAD TUFAIL BUTT

AIMEN MALIK
MUHAMMAD MOAZZEM

MOUGHEESA BAIG
MUHAMMAD NAEEM BAIG

MUHAMMAD SAQIB
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD TAHIR
QARI MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

SABA ZARTASH
SYED SHAUKAT ALI BUKHARI

MUHAMMAD MASOOD TAHIR
BASHIR AHMAD ANJUM

FAIZAN AHMAD
BASHARAT AHMAD

DOMICILE

BAHAWALPUR

R.Y. KHAN

GUJRANWALA

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

MULTAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

JHANG

RAWALPINDI

GUJRANWALA

RAWALPINDI

SHEIKHUPURA

NAROWAL

ATTOCK

LAHORE

VEHARI

SHEIKHUPURA



70 posts of Senior Reqgistrar Medicine (BS-18) in the

Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

52/49300085

53/49300058

54/49300174

55/49300055

56/49300355

58/49300293

64/49300317

68/49300080

70/49300079

71/49300172

72/49300222

73/49300122

Notes:- (i)

(i)

DATED:

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD ASIF
MALIK ZULFIQAR ALI BARA

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN TARIQ
TARIQ MAHMOOD

NAUMAN DAWOOD
FAZAL DAWOOD ANJUM

ALl AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

USMAN SADIQ
MUHAMMAD SADIQ

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

SADIA BASHIR
MUHAMMAD BASHIR ZIA

NAZISH YAQOOB
MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

SHAHIDAH ZAMAN
SHER ZAMAN

MARYAM IMRAN
IMRAN NOOR

TEHREEM SHAFQAT
MUHAMMAD SHAFQAT ULLAH

BUSHRA ASIF SHEIKH
MOHAMMAD ASIF

IRAM RASHID
MUHAMMAD RASHID KHAN

The candidate namely Maryam Imtiaz D/o Raja Imtiaz Ahmed
bearing application No. 49300076 placed at Merit No.36 is being
recommended provisionally. However, she will have to produce
Departmental Permission Certificate from Appointing Authority

DOMICILE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

MULTAN

M. GARH

GUJRAT

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

otherwise her recommendations shall stand cancelled.

Seven (including 03 posts reserved for minorities quota and 04
posts reserved for special persons quota) remained vacant due

to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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