PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of SENIOR REGISTRAR MEDICINE (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/49300063	SHAHID BILAL GHULAM MUHAMMAD	BHAKKAR
2/49300335	SADAF ZAMAN MIRZA RAFEE UZAMAN	JEHLUM
3/49300341	MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	JHANG
4/49300230	HAFIZA FARAH MASOOD KHALID MASOOD	LAHORE
5/49300248	SARAH SAMREEN ABDUL GHAFOOR	LAHORE
6/49300171	WAQAR ALI HAJI MUKHTAR AHMED	HAFIZABAD
7/49300227	MADIHA ABBAS ABBAS ALI	LAHORE
8/49300159	NARMEEN GOHAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR GOHAR	LAHORE
9/49300035	FAHMINA ASHFAQ ASHFAQ AHMED	LAHORE
10/49300260	MUHAMMAD NAUMAN ZAFAR DR. RAJA ZAFAR	RAWALPINDI
11/49300226	SARA YOUSAF CH MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	SIALKOT
12/49300102	TOOBA FATIMA SHABBIR AHMAD KHAN	BAHAWALPUR
13/49300212	SAJJAD SOHAIL MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	BAHAWALPUR

70 posts of Senior Registrar Medicine (BS-18) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/49300089	RAHEEL KHAN MUHAMMAD RAEES	BAHAWALPUR
15/49300188	BUSHRA AZAM HASHMI MUHAMMAD AZAM HASHMI	M.B.DIN
16/49300319	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WASIF KHAN LAAL KHAN	LAHORE
17/49300350	MUHAMMAD SHEHBAZ MUHAMMAD FIAZ	GUJRAT
18/49300113	SIBGHA KANWAL MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL	LAHORE
19/49300088	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	BAHAWALPUR
20/49300010	MUHAMMAD ZAHID JAMIL JAMIL AHMAD NASER	LAHORE
21/49300030	AROOJ FATIMA SYED HUSNAIN IJTABA	LAYYAH
22/49300020	MUHAMMAD ZAID IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL QAZI	MULTAN
23/49300134	SYED MAHMOOD UL HASSAN SYED MAHBOOB AHMED SHAH	GUJRAT
24/49300207	AHMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD GULZAR	FAISALABAD
25/49300189	ASAD ULLAH MAHMOOD MUHAMMAD YAQOOB ASLAM	LAHORE
26/49300340	MUHAMMAD AAMIR IQBAL ISLAM UD DIN	D.G. KHAN
27/49300049	SHAHEER AHSAN AHSAN QADIR	RAWALPINDI
28/49300073	TALHA KHALID CHAUDRY KHALID MEHMOOD	LAHORE
29/49300023	UNAIZA SHARIF DR. RAO LIAQAT ALI	MULTAN
30/49300356	SYED BILAL HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ ULLAH SHAH	MIANWALI
31/49300149	UMAIR FAROOQUI KHALIL UR REHMAN FAROOQUI	M. GARH
32/49300318	QURRATUL AIN AZHAR MASOOD	LAHORE

70 posts of Senior Registrar Medicine (BS-18) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
33/49300292	ABDUL BASIT ZUBAIR ABDUL GHAFOOR	BAHAWALPUR
34/49300359	SHAMAS U DIN SULTAN KHAN	R.Y. KHAN
35/49300274	HASAN FAROOQ FATEH MUHAMMAD SALEEMI	GUJRANWALA
36/49300076	MARYAM IMTIAZ RAJA IMTIAZ AHMED	RAWALPINDI
37/49300252	SAKHAWAT ABBASS JAFAR ALI BOKHARI	LAHORE
38/49300299	MUHAMMAD AZFAR TANVEER AZHAR TANVEER	MULTAN
39/49300147	ASIF SHEHZAD SABIR SABIR ALI KHAN	MULTAN
40/49300186	KASHIF AZIZ AHMAD KHURSHID AHMAD	LAHORE
41/49300307	AMNA SUHAIL SUHAIL AKHTER	LAHORE
42/49300240	NOSHEEN ZAFAR ZAFAR ISLAM	JHANG
43/49300231	RANA ALI MURTAZA RANA GHULAM MURTAZA	RAWALPINDI
44/49300251	ZEESHAN BUTT MUHAMMAD TUFAIL BUTT	GUJRANWALA
45/49300083	AIMEN MALIK MUHAMMAD MOAZZEM	RAWALPINDI
46/49300034	MOUGHEESA BAIG MUHAMMAD NAEEM BAIG	SHEIKHUPURA
47/49300032	MUHAMMAD SAQIB MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	NAROWAL
48/49300270	MUHAMMAD TAHIR QARI MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	ATTOCK
49/49300234	SABA ZARTASH SYED SHAUKAT ALI BUKHARI	LAHORE
50/49300069	MUHAMMAD MASOOD TAHIR BASHIR AHMAD ANJUM	VEHARI
51/49300320	FAIZAN AHMAD BASHARAT AHMAD	SHEIKHUPURA

70 posts of Senior Registrar Medicine (BS-18) in the Punjab Specialized Healthcare & Medical Education Department

	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE <u>WITH FATHER'S NAME</u>	DOMICILE		
52/49300085	MUHAMMAD ASIF MALIK ZULFIQAR ALI BARA	LAHORE		
53/49300058	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN TARIQ TARIQ MAHMOOD	SARGODHA		
54/49300174	NAUMAN DAWOOD FAZAL DAWOOD ANJUM	GUJRANWALA		
55/49300055	ALI AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	MULTAN		
56/49300355	USMAN SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	M. GARH		
AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA				
58/49300293	SADIA BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR ZIA	GUJRAT		
64/49300317	NAZISH YAQOOB MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	LAHORE		
68/49300080	SHAHIDAH ZAMAN SHER ZAMAN	LAHORE		
70/49300079	MARYAM IMRAN IMRAN NOOR	LAHORE		
71/49300172	TEHREEM SHAFQAT MUHAMMAD SHAFQAT ULLAH	LAHORE		
72/49300222	BUSHRA ASIF SHEIKH MOHAMMAD ASIF	LAHORE		
73/49300122	IRAM RASHID MUHAMMAD RASHID KHAN	LAHORE		
Notes:- (i)	The candidate namely Maryam Imtiaz D/o Raja Imtiaz Ahmed bearing application No. 49300076 placed at Merit No.36 is being recommended provisionally. However, she will have to produce Departmental Permission Certificate from Appointing Authority otherwise her recommendations shall stand cancelled.			
(ii)	Seven (including 03 posts reserved for minorities quota and 04 posts reserved for special persons quota) remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate.			

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 17-05-2023 CASE NO. 32-RD-2022